
 

Official 

WANDSWORTH BOROUGH COUNCIL 

DELEGATED DECISIONS 

Summary of Decisions taken under Standing Orders Nos. 83 and 83A in September 
2021: 

 

Item 
(Ref. No.) 

Subject/Decision Date 

  
ADULT CARE AND HEALTH 

 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
AUDIT 

 

 

  
None  

 

 

  
COMMUNITY SERVICES AND OPEN SPACES 

 

 

 
CSOS 24 

 
The Council signing a Social Value Agreement with 
World Heart Beat CIC 
 
To approve Wandsworth Council entering into a Social 
Value Agreement with World Heat Beat CIC for a period 
of up to 50 years in line with their lease agreement. 
 
 

 
16.09.2021 

  
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, SKILLS AND 

EMPLOYMENT 
 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
EDUCATION AND CHILDREN’S SERVICES 

 

 

ECS 649 Variation to the Instrument of Government – 
Broadwater Primary School 
 
To approve a variation to Broadwater Primary 
School’s Instrument of Government to reduce the 
number of parent governors from four to two.   

 

27.09.2021 



 

Official 

  
FINANCE, RESOURCES, AND CLIMATE 

SUSTAINABILITY 
 

 

FRCS 40 Night Flight Restrictions – Heathrow Gatwick and 
Stansted – Stage 2 Night Noise Consultation 
 
To approve the proposed Council response to the 
consultation regarding policy options for the 
Government’s future night flight policy at the designated 
airports beyond 2024 (now 2025). 
 

03.09.2021 

FRCS 42 Bulk Print Services Contract 
 
(1) To approve the award of a new short-term Bulk Print 
Contract to the HH Global (sub-contracting to Adare) for 
1 year and 8 months commencing on 1st October 2021 
and ending on 31st May 2023.  
(2) To note that the proposed annual contract value is 
£160,000 and therefore the total contract value is 
approximately £270,000. 
 

30.09.2021 

  
GENERAL PURPOSES 

 

 

  
None 

 
 

 

  
GRANTS (O&S) SUB-COMMITTEE 

 

 

  
None  

 
 

 

  
HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD 

 

 

  
None 

 
 

 

  
HOUSING AND REGENERATION 

 

  
None 

 
 
 

 



 

Official 

  
JOINT PENSIONS COMMITTEE  

PROCEDURAL RULE NO. 4 
 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
PLANNING APPLICATIONS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 
PAC 124 

 
Planning application ref. 2021/0414 at Battersea 
Power Station site, Kirtling Street SW8 5BN 
(Queenstown) 

 
That application 2021/0414 be approved subject to the 
below: 
 

I. The completion of a S106 Agreement at the cost 
to the Applicant in the form of a Deed of Variation 
under the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 
securing at least the provisions detailed in Section 
15 of the PAC report and in paragraph 2.7 of the 
decision-making report of the Assistant Director; 
and 

II. The referral to the Mayor of London as required 
by the Mayor of London Order and confirmation 
from the Mayor that the Council may determine 
the application in the way set out in this report to 
accompany that Stage 2 referral: and  

III. The referral to the Secretary of State as required 
by the Town and Country Planning (Consultation) 
Direction 2009; and  

IV. The updated conditions issued as Appendix 2 to 
the attached decision-making report (Addendum 
1), noting the general delegated authority to the 
Assistant Director to make minor changes to 
conditions prior to the issue of a decision. 

OR  
 
Subject to the satisfactory conclusion of the above 
matters and the agreement of the Assistant Director, if 
the legal agreement is not completed within six months 
of the date of the PAC resolution and no alternative date 
for completion being agreed with the Assistant Director 
(Planning & Transport Strategy) to REFUSE permission 
for the substantive reason that the scheme fails to 
mitigate the adverse impacts noted within the officer 
report and is therefore contrary to the policies contained 
within the Development Plan. 
 

 
28.09.2021 



 

Official 

  
RICHMOND AND WANDSWORTH 

JOINT STAFFING COMMITTEE 
 

 

  
None 

 

 

  
STRATEGIC PLANNING AND TRANSPORTATION 

 

 

SPT 206 Althorp Road Car Club Bay Removal.  
 
To remove the existing car club bay on Althorp Road at 
the junction with Bellevue Rd and replace it with a single 
yellow line. 
 

24.09.2021 

 

SPT 207 The adoption of the Wandle Delta Masterplan 
Supplementary Planning Document (SPD). 
 
To adopt the Wandle Delta Masterplan SPD in line with 
recommendations c), d) and e) agreed by the Council’s 
Strategic Planning and Transportation Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee (SPTOSC) at its meeting on 4th 
February 2021 (Paper No. 21-034). 
 

28.09.2021 

 

 

 


